## MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD



(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
(Pune Metro Rail Project)

District Court Metro Station Premises, Nyaymurti Ranade Path, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005 e-mail: <a href="mailto:tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org">tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org</a>

Website: <a href="www.punemetrorail.org">www.punemetrorail.org</a>
Telephone: 020-26051074
<a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in/">https://mahatenders.gov.in/</a>

Date: 22 November 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM-IV**

Subject: Response to pre-bid queries and Addendum-I (Modified tender conditions)

Tender No. P2-Consul-01/2024 (NCB)

Tender ID: 2024\_MMRCL\_1108038\_1

Name of Work: Engagement of General Consultant for Pune Metro Rail Project.

**Reference:** Tender Document dated 04 October 2024, Corrigendum-I dated 15 October 2024, Corrigendum-II Dated 23 October 2024, Corrigendum-III dated 11 November 2024.

The details of Corrigendum -IV are as follows

- (i) Addendum-I Modified tender conditions (Page.No.1-15)
- (ii) Response to pre bid queries Annexure –I (Page. No.1-60)
- (iii) Details of Key positions- Appendix-1(Page.No.1-1), Terms of Reference- Revised Deployment List Table-1- Appendix-II (Page. No.1-8), List of IT Assets Appendix-III (Page. No.1-1)
- (iv) PART 4: Financial Package-Preamble- Pricing Documents (Page. No.1-2)
- (v) Revised bidding form –Annexure-II (Page. No.1-16)

RAJEEV KUMAR KUMAR Date: 2024.11.22 18:33:49

Executive Director -Procurement & Contracts,
Pune Metro Rail Project,
Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited.